the south side of Old Maypearl Road ± 640 feet west of the intersection 
of Silo Court and Old Maypearl Road, Waxahachie, Road & Bridge 
Precinct No. 3. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 
The applicant requests that the County accept Performance Bond
No. 273962 for the construction of the Thunder Ridge, Phase Two
in the amount of five hundred two thousand nine hundred fifty & 
00/100 Dollars (USD) ($502,950.00) issued by the NGM Insurance 
Company.  
The civil plans for Thunder Ridge, Phase 2, consisting of 
approximately 46-lots within the subdivision, were approved on 
August 18, 2022, in accordance with the County’s Subdivision and 
Development Regulations.

[...]

underground utilities, required drainage structures, erosion control, and 
all other construction. 

The construction plans and performance bond submitted for the Thunder 
Ridge, Phase Two subdivision satisfy current County requirements. 

Staff recommends approval to accept the performance bond in the amount of five hundred two thousand nine 
hundred fifty & 00/100 Dollars (USD) ($502,950.00) for the Thunder Ridge Phase Two Subdivision.

September 30, 2022 Agenda Item No. 1.3 – Thunder Ridge Phase Two  Performance Bond Acceptance Page 3 of 6 

ATTACHMENT NO. 1

ATTACHMENT NO. 2

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY
ORDER NO. 

On this the 30th day of September 2022, the Commissioners’ Court of Ellis County, Texas, convened in a regular